GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2209
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009

VACANT POSTS OF ACADEMICIANS
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of posts of academicians in prestigious institutions like National Council for Educational Research and Training (NCERT) are lying vacant;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of the vacant posts; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to fill up these vacant posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRIKAPIL SIBAL)

(a)and (b) 153 academic posts in National Council for Educational Research and Training (NCERT) are vacant.Details of vacant posts are as under:

S1. Name of the posts Number of vacant posts

No.

1. Professor 25
2. Reader 39
3. Lecturer 89

(c) NCERT has already advertised for 51 posts.Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process.
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